

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 4002/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 174/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PNC BEL (JV)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11575/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 11575/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Manoj K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nilava Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A. Kumar Roy, Adv.
Ms. Nilakshi Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Both parties are directed to complete the pleadings. Post the matter for final hearing on 13.4.2020 at 2.00 P.M.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER