

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4002/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2019 in FAO(OS)(COMM) No. 174/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PNC BEL (JV)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11575/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

(IA No. 11575/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 20-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR  
Mr. Daksh Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. However, keeping the question of law open to examine in some other appropriate proceedings, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application, if any, stands disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER